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Number 10- 19.1.24 

Value for the half term 

Service 

 

Welcome back 

I hope that you all had a wonderful and peaceful Christmas break. It has been lovely to see the 

children back in school over the last two weeks.  This is a very short but important term, so it is 

essential that the children are in school. You should have received a letter yesterday about Parents 

Evening, which is taking place on Thursday 8th February. Please make sure that you send your 

completed appointment slip back, as soon as possible, to ensure that you get a time slot to come to 

speak to your child's class teacher.  



Diamond Academy Before and After School Club 

 

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Thursday 8th February 3.45-6.55pm - Parents Evening 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Friday 8th March 10am - Mother's Day Service in church led by Year 3 

Tuesday 19th March 10am - Easter Service in church led by Year 4 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 



Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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